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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Donna J. Moore, hereby certify that 40 copies of
the foregoing Brief in Opposition in 22-483, Paige Lee,
et al. v. Anthony Lawrence Collection, L.L.C., et al.,
were sent via Two Day Service to the U.S. Supreme
Court, and 3 copies were sent Two Day Service and e-
malil to the following parties listed below, this 21st day
of February, 2023:

Andrew Tillman Lilly
Lilly, PLLC

4907 Magazine Street
New Orleans, LA 70115
(504) 812-6388
andrew@atlpllc.com

Counsel for Petitioners

Kent A. Lambert
Benjamin W. Janke

Counsel of Record
Baker, Donelson, Bearman,
Caldwell & Berkowitz, P.C.
201 St. Charles Ave., Suite 3600
New Orleans, LA 70170
(504) 566-5252
klambert@bakerdonelson.com
bjanke@bakerdonelson.com

Joshua Tropper

Baker, Donelson, Bearman,
Caldwell & Berkowitz, P.C.
3414 Peachtree Rd., NE
Atlanta, GA 30326

(404) 223-2210
jtropper@bakerdonelson.com

Counsel for Respondent
Learfield Communications, L.L.C.

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 8790 Governor's Hill Drive Franklin Square
(800) 890.5001 Suite 102 1300 | Street, NW, Suite 400E
www.beckergallagher.com Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 Washington, DC 20005



Kenneth L. Tolar

Brad E. Harrigan

Tolar Harrigan & Morris LLC
1055 St. Charles Ave., Suite 208
New Orleans, LA 70130

(504) 571-5317
ktolar@nolaipa.com
bharrigan@nolaipa.com

Patrick D. Derouen
Derouen Law Firm

650 Poydras St., Suite 1913
New Orleans, LA 70130
504-274-3660
pderouen@derouenlaw.com

Counsel for Respondents
Anthony Lawrence Collection and Defron Fobb

David K. Persons

Hailey McNamara, L.L.P.

3445 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 800
Metairie, LA 70002

(504) 836-6500
dpersons@hmhlp.com

Counsel for Respondent
Thaddeus Reed d/b/a Reed Enterprise



All parties required to be served have been served.

State of Ohio
County of Hamilton

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on February 21, 2023.
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Donna J. Moore

Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive

Suite 102

Cincinnati, OH 45249

(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.
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Notary Public

[seal]

.\ JOHN D. GALLAGHER
% | Notary Public, State of Ohio

! My Commission Expires
February 14, 2028



